## 06/05/2013 16:23 FAX 703 836 2787 700506117 06/05/2013

Ø.	0(	)1/	/0	02
----	----	-----	----	----

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and docum	nent: 2
<ol> <li>A. Name of conveying parties:         <ol> <li>Hideki KAWABA</li> <li>Akira KIJIMA</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveyi</li> </ol> </li> </ol>		2. A. Name and address of receiving party: PROSPER CREATIVE CO., LTD YURAKUBASHI BLDG. 5F, 2-2-17, GINZA, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, 104-0061 JAPAN
<ul> <li>3. A. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> <li>B. Execution Date: [ALL] Junction</li> </ul>		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
C. Title of Amiliation: COI	CESSING APPARATU	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No ROCESSING METHOD, COLOR INFORMATION S. AND COLOR INFORMATION PROCESSING
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF &amp; BERRIDG P.O. Box 3208</li> </ol>	n correspondence iled: 	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u></li> <li>Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$<u>40.00</u></li> </ol>
Alexandria, VA 22; Phone Number: 703- Fax Number: 703-8 Email: <u>email@oli</u>	-836-6400 336-2787	<ol> <li>Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.</li> </ol>
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 2 Roane T. Noel, Registration No. 6	7,075	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: June 5, 2013
Todd M. Guise, Registration No. 4		

## ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Hideki KAWABATA	(2)	Akira KIJIMA
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)	9 9
	of Inventor(t)	(5)		(6)	en ander en
	•	(7)		(8)	
		the un		of which are h	r good and valuable consideration paid to each a eachy acknowledged, each undersigned agress to
(9)	<ul> <li>Inserí Name of Assigner</li> </ul>	(9)	PROSPER CREATIVE CO., LTD		
(10)	Insort Address of Assignet	(10)	Yurakubashi Bidg. SF, 2-2-17, G	leza, Chuo-ku,	Tokyo, 104-0061 Jépan
		the ent invent contin	ire right, title and interest for the Un ion, and in all applications for patent	ited States of A Including any i dissue applicati	Irs, successors, assigns and legal representatives merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, on(s), and all Latters Patent, extensions, relayues invention known as
(11) Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(11)	COLOR INFORMATION PROC	SSSING MBTH	IOD, COLOR INFORMATION PROCESSING
	Number, or Foreign		APPARATUS, AND COLOR IN	ORMATION	PROCESSING SYSTEM
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docker No. 157858	), f	lod on even date herewith or as
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	13/991	.771
	Identification for				
	flicd applications	filed	June 5, 2013		

to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.
2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may be declared concerning any application or patent for the invention and to concerning any application or patent for the invention and to concerning any application or patent for the invention and to concern with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence sand going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding.
3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be mecessary to confirm by reissue or reexamistion a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
5) Bach undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein pasigned, and that he or she has no executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in confile therewin, and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.
6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERATHORE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	June 4. 2013	Inventor Signature N: Kawalata	(SBAL)
Date	June 4, 2013	Towentor Signature A. Kyuma	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	• .	Inventor Signature	(SBAL)
Date		Taventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	ауу, (пр. тур у учиндалаа алаар Арансана алаар Ар	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)

This assignment should proferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date June. 4. 2013 Date June. 4th. 2013

Witness Witness

E. Maeda M. ABE

## PATENT REEL: 030619 FRAME: 0337

**RECORDED: 06/05/2013**